

AGENDA

Queen Creek Public Safety Retirement Board Municipal Service Building, San Tan Conference Room 22358 S. Ellsworth Road, Queen Creek, AZ 85142 October 19, 2020 | 9:00 AM

Following the recommendations from the CDC to help slow the spread of COVID-19, attendance at this meeting is currently limited to 10 people, including members of the Public Safety Retirement Board and staff, to maintain physical distancing. Some members of the Board and staff may attend electronically.

Members of the public may attend this meeting via WebEx (<u>Link</u>). Registration is required. Public comments can be submitted one of two ways.

- Email: submit a comment to <u>PublicComment@QueenCreek.org</u> by 8:00 AM on Monday, October 19, 2020. Every email received will be entered into the official record. Please include your name, address and comment.
- WebEx Online Meeting: Using a computer, tablet or smartphone, log into the meeting through WebEx (<u>Link</u>) and provide a public comment. To participate, register with your name, address and comment.

Comments without identifying name and address will not be read or submitted as part of the written record.

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- **3.** <u>Public Comment.</u> Members of the public may address the Board on items not on the printed agenda. Please observe a time limit of three minutes. Note that pursuant to the Arizona Open Meeting Law, members of the Board may not discuss matters raised under this public comment portion of the meeting.
- **4.** <u>Executive Session.</u> Pursuant to A.R.S. Section 38-431.03(A)(2) & (3) the Queen Creek Public Safety Retirement Board may vote to convene into Executive Session to discuss or consider confidential records exempt by law from public inspection concerning matters on the agenda and/or consult with the Board's attorney for legal advice concerning any item on the agenda.
- 5. <u>Items for Discussion and Possible Action.</u>
 - A. Consideration and possible approval of the December 2, 2019 Minutes.

Queen Creek Public Safety Retirement Board Agenda | October 19, 2020 Page 2 of 2

B. Certification of full-time Firefighters (A.R.S. §§ 38-842.24 & 38-847(D)(1)

<u>Certification Effective 01/22/2020:</u> Jacob Olivarez-Giles

<u>Certification Effective 08/11/2020</u> John Rankin

Certification Effective 08/25/2020

Josue Indas Coronado Chloe Cossette Christopher Doxsey Matthew Keogh Michael Paul Jacob Peloquin Gabriel Rubalcaba Daniel Shearer Carlos Vargas Declan Wall Conner Whigham Aadam Yates Gabriel Yu

6. Announcements.

7. Adjournment.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Queen Creek Public Safety Retirement Board and the general public that a meeting open to the public will be held as set forth above.

Maria E. Gonzalez, CMC

Town Clerk |Board Secretary

I, Maria E. Gonzalez, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted this 15th day of October, the Agenda for the October 19, 2020 Queen Creek Public Safety Retirement Board in the following places: 1) Queen Creek Town Hall; 2) Queen Creek Library; 3) Queen Creek Community Center.

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.